	***************************************		<i>ع</i>	9/424064			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	03-06-2000		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
2.14.00			PTO/PCT	Rec'd 14 FEB 2000			
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a or copy(ies) thereof.	101282328	3 3	ks: Please recor	d the attached original document(s)			
Name of conveying party(ies):		-	and address of	receiving party(ies):			
Kenjiro TSUDA; Yoshihisa NISHIGORI Takayasu MIKI; Yoshimasa SOGO; Yo YONEYAMA; Hironori NAKANO and T Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	shimori NAKASE; Akira etsuya IMAMURA		Address: 1006,	octric Industrial Co., Ltd. , Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, a 571-8501 Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 12, 13 a	Merger Change of Name	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached? <u>No</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):						
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/424,064	ner with a new application Additional numbe	B. Patent , issue	No.(s) d	e application is:			
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total r	number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PO</u> Attn: Jeffrey Nolton , Esq Street Address: 2033 K Street, N	NAÇK, L.L.P. <u>.</u>	X En	closed (Che	1) \$ <u>40.00</u> ck No) charged to deposit account			
Street Address. 2033 K Street, 1	v. vv., Suite 600		it account numb				
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli- original document. Jeffrey Nolton , Reg. No. 25,408 Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing information	n is true and	<u>Feb</u>	oruary 14, 2000			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	V						
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	Do not detach	·	er e	THE THE STRUCKTER. THE TOTAL PROPERTY. THE STRUCKTER.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Ι.

05/54/5000 MARTLE e Ft:581

40,000 Patents and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ATTASZHÆRNT "F"

REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration

	paid to each of the undersigned
	Kenjiro TSUDA, Yoshihisa NISHIGORI,
	Satoru INAGAKI, Takayasu MIKI,
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Yoshimasa SOGO, Yoshimori NAKASE,
	Akira YONEYAMA, Hironori NAKANO and
	Tetsuya IMAMURA
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Insert Name(s)	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
of Assignee(s) Address	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING MOVING IMAGE REPRODUCTION
Title of Invention	QUALITY
Data of Simina	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on
Date of Signing of Application	January 12, 13 and 17, 2000

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Ι.

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0994 N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

in	witness where							_	
Date _	Jan, 13,	2000	_, Name	of Invento	r_Kondiro	Kenjiro	Tsuda		
Date _	Jan. 12,	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	r	Yoshihisa	n Nishi	gori	
Date	Jan. 13,	2.000	_, Name	of Inventor	r	Latory.	URI Inagal	li	
Date _	Jan. 13. Jan. 12, 3	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	Satoru I	NAGAKI Kay	02a 11	liki	
Date	Jan. 12, 2	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	Takayasu r	MIKI	asa So	40	
Date _	Jan. 12. Jan. 13. Jan. 13.	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	rosnimas r	a SOO	vori 92	akas	4
Date _	Jan. 13.	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	Yoshimor	1 NAKASE <i>LKUTO</i>	yone	yeune	c/
Date _	Jan, 13.	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	r Hironori	NEYAMA Hirono	ri hab	anv	
Date	Jam. 13,	2000	_, Name	of Inventor	r motonori	NAKANO	16 Dones	mna	
(1	This assignment s	hould prefe	rably be a	cknowledge	d before a Un	ited States	Consul. I	f not, th	en the execu
on by the	e Inventor(s) sho			_	witnesses v	who sign he	re.)		
	Witness	Jako	tophi	nada		····		· - ,	
	Witness	Hide	aki Ke	bayashi					
			ACKN	Ss ss)GEME	NT.			
	nis came the abov		day	} ss	JGEME!		, 19		before me
ersonally		e-named	day o	of	he foregoing	assignment	, who did	d acknow	
ersonally me pers	came the above	e-named	day o	of	he foregoing	assignment	, who did ein set fo	d acknow	
me pers	came the above	e-named the individes same of h	ual(s) who	of	he foregoing ill for the pu	assignment poses there Official Sig	, who did ein set fo	d acknow	
o me pers	came the above	e-named the individe same of h	ual(s) who is (their)	of	he foregoing ill for the pur dentified as f	assignment poses there Official Sig Official Tit	, who did ein set for mature	i acknow	wledge to m
o me pers nat he (the	came the above application came the above applin	e-named the individe same of he	ual(s) who is (their)	of	he foregoing ill for the purdentified as f	assignment poses there Official Sig Official Titi follows:	, who did ein set for mature	i acknow	wledge to m

PATENT | REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 02/14/2000